




Oxenhope Parish Council

Schedule of Assets as at 31st March 2015

Description Identification Date acquired Insured Value

Value as 
per Annual 
Return

Disposal/Di
scharge

Christmas lights Twenty nine sets of low voltage LED lights and transformer 01/12/09 £742 £720

Allotment plots
Thirteen plots covering 0.938 acres of land, part of Cross 
Farm, Oxenhope £0 £1

Notice board
Three panel notice board set into the ground at Oxenhope 
Rose Garden 13/09/07 £2,226 £1,638

Laptop HP 620 28/10/10 £400 £400
Projector Acer X1130P serial no. EYK06050130180071E8411 28/10/10 £276 £276

Allotment gate
Metal (old Oxenhope style) gate at Oxenhope Recreation 
Ground 14/10/10 £0 £300

Picnic table Wooden picnic table set into the ground at Marsh Common 14/02/08 £297 £240

Circular tree bench
Wooden circular tree bench set into the ground at Marsh 
Common 09/07/09 £300 £300

Youth Shelter Metal youth shelter at Oxenhope Recreation Ground 13/12/07 £0 £6,600
Marsh Common 1 acre of common land adjacent to Marsh Lane 09/11/06 £0 £1

Telephone kiosks
One telephone kiosk located on Denholme Road and one 
telephone kiosk located on Marsh Lane 31/03/11 £2,000 £2
One gateway unit at Oxenhope Station 28/02/12 £0 £8,000
Thirteen interpretative panels located at Oxenhope, Haworth, 
Oakworth and Damems Stations 28/02/12 £0 £3,804

Worth Exploring One hundred carriage posters located in KWVR's carriages 28/02/12 £0 £1,264
One hundred and twenty eight carriage table tops located in 
KWVR's carriages 28/02/12 £0 £9,487
Eight interpretative panels located at Keighley and Ingrow 
Stations 12/03/14 £0 £916

Laptop 13-inch MacBook Pro 12/02/15 £999 £999



Oxenhope Parish Council

Bank Reconciliation

Balance per bank statements as at 31 March 2015: £ £
Community Account 1962.39
Base Rate Tracker 30442.65
Business Bonus 3137.00

35542.04
Less: unpresented cheques as at 31 March 2015
Cheque number 101116 -238.47

Net balances as at 31 March 2015 £35,303.57

CASH BOOK
Opening Balance 1 April 2014 33016.54
Add: Receipts in the year 17609.66
Less: Payments in the year -15322.63
Closing balance per cash book as at 31 March 2015 £35,303.57

Prepared by: Elaine Pearson Date: 31st March 2015
Responsible Financial Officer



Oxenhope Parish Council-Expenditure of £100 or more during 2014/15

Year Month Analysis Date Description Ref Rec A/c
Sub 
A/c Payments Clerk's Sal

Stat. & 
Printing Postage Marketing Subs Room Hire Ins. Outreach Training Audit S 137 VAT Misc

2014 / 15 April 121. Subscriptions 09/04/14 YLCA 101085 r Current 519.00 519.00
2014 / 15 April 120. Clerk's monthly salary 09/04/14 Elaine Pearson S/O r Current 730.28 730.28
2014 / 15 May 139. Outreach 14/05/14 Oxenhope PCC 101087 r Current 125.00 125.00
2014 / 15 May 124. Room Hire 14/05/14 Ox Methodist Church 101088 r Current 108.00 108.00
2014 / 15 May 122. Insurance 14/05/14 Broker Network Ltd 101089 r Current 481.09 481.09
2014 / 15 May 120. Clerk's monthly salary 14/05/14 Elaine Pearson S/O r Current 730.28 730.28
2014 / 15 June 142. Contribution towards the 812 service 11/06/14 Keighley Town Council 101090 r Current 500.00 500.00
2014 / 15 June 120. Clerk's monthly salary 11/06/14 Elaine Pearson r Current 730.28 730.28
2014 / 15 July 119. PAYE & NIC 09/07/14 Post Office 101094 r Current 214.75 214.75
2014 / 15 July 120. Clerk's monthly salary 09/07/14 Elaine Pearson S/O r Current 729.68 729.68
2014 / 15 Aug 120. Clerk's monthly salary 06/08/14 Elaine Pearson S/O r Current 730.08 730.08
2014 / 15 Sept 131. Allotments 10/09/14 Keighley Tree Services 101097 r Current 570.00 95.00 475.00
2014 / 15 Sept 120. Clerk's monthly salary 10/09/14 Elaine Pearson S/O r Current 730.28 730.28
2014 / 15 Oct 141. Marsh Common 08/10/14 Lawn Order 101099 r Current 120.00 20.00 100.00
2014 / 15 Oct 123. Audit Fee 08/10/14 PKF Littlejohn LLP 101100 r Current 240.00 200.00 40.00
2014 / 15 Oct 119. PAYE & NIC 08/10/14 Post Office 101102 r Current 214.75 214.75
2014 / 15 Oct 125. Stationery & printing 08/10/14 Elaine Pearson 101103 r Current 123.16 102.96 20.20
2014 / 15 Oct 120. Clerk's monthly salary 08/10/14 Elaine Pearson S/O r Current 730.08 730.08
2014 / 15 Nov 120. Clerk's monthly salary 12/11/14 Elaine Pearson S/O r Current 730.08 730.08
2014 / 15 Dec 139. Outreach 10/12/14 Oxenhope PCC 101106 r Current 125.00 125.00
2014 / 15 Dec 120. Clerk's monthly salary 10/12/14 Elaine Pearson S/O r Current 755.24 755.24
2014 / 15 Dec 121. Subscriptions 10/12/14 SLCC 101107 r Current 171.00 171.00
2014 / 15 Jan 120. Clerk's monthly salary 07/01/15 Elaine Pearson S/O r Current 741.84 741.84
2014 / 15 Jan 119. PAYE & NIC 07/01/15 Post Office 101109 r Current 231.90 231.90
2014 / 15 Feb 120. Clerk's monthly salary 11/02/15 Elaine Pearson S/O r Current 741.84 741.84
2014 / 15 Mar 120. Clerk's monthly salary 11/03/15 Elaine Pearson S/O r Current 741.84 741.84
2014 / 15 Mar 125. Stationery & printing 11/03/15 Elaine Pearson 101115 r Current 297.22 247.70 49.52
2014 / 15 Mar 133. Contingency Fund 11/03/15 Elaine Pearson 101115 r Current 927.50 927.50
2014 / 15 Mar 134. Reserves 11/03/15 Elaine Pearson 101115 r Current 381.45 218.16 163.29
2014 / 15 Mar 144. Use of David Pearson & Associates premises 11/03/15 Elaine Pearson 101115 r Current 275.00 275.00
2014 / 15 Mar 119. PAYE & NIC 25/03/15 Post Office 101116 r Current 238.47 238.47

Payments
Analysis
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